DEFINING EXCELLENCE
Meeting Date: November 10, 2025

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter: Sonya Sailer, Executive Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of
employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, 1-9 Employment
Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to
change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.

Attachment:
1. Report (next page)



LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building Position

BOHLER, ERIN CS SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER, 0.71 FTE

PERNULA, MARY CN SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER
(LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE)

RYAN, EMILY EHS ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER
(LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE)

SCHMIEL, JANET SV SCHOOL COUNSELOR

(RETIREE SUBSTITUTE)

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name Building Position
DURAND, WILLIAM cv SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER

ERICKSON, TAYLOR ANNE  CS SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Assignment Change
BROWN, TRAVIS HL FROM EA SPED PARA SUB

TO SPED TEACHER, 0.82 FTE
CAMBIO, NICHOLAS \YAY FROM EA SPED PARA SUB

TO SPED TEACHER, 0.8 FTE
PAULISON, SAMUEL EHS FROM EA SPED PARA

TO SPED TEACHER (LONG-TERM SUB)
SUM-RUGUT, NAUM CcVv FROM EA SPED PARA

TO SPED TEACHER, 0.71 FTE

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position
KELLEN, JACLYN DW DAPE TEACHER
LIABRAATEN, AMEE CcC PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHER

Wage
$61,088.74

$33.23/HOUR

$33.23/HOUR

$69.99/HOUR

Wage
$39,871.47

$39,339.85

$265.81/DAY

$37,012.37

Date
11/03/2025

03/02/2026-
06/02/2026

11/03/2025-
01/23/2026

12/01/2025-
12/19/2025

Date

10/31/2025

11/04/2025

Date

10/06/2025

10/08/2025

12/01/2025-

03/16/2026

11/03/2025

Anticipated Dates of Leave

12/01/2025 - 03/01/2026

10/10/2025 - 01/16/2026



NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name

BARRIES, SIMONE
DYSON, OLIVIA
FORD, EMILY
MARKEY, ROSA
MATTHEWS, DUANE
NELSON, COLE

STEWART, DJWAN

Building

CN

EHS

ELC

TC

TC

CcC

SV

Position

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA
INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT
BUS DRIVER

BUS DRIVER

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name

GILBERTSON, MICHAEL
JOHNSON, ASHLEY
MALKINA, OLENA
TALLEY, SHAUNA

WEBER, STEFANI

Building

TC

SV

ECC

ECC

SV

Position
BUS DRIVER
EA SPED PARA

CUSTODIAN

Wage
$23.30/HOUR

$24.90/HOUR
$21.30/HOUR
$26.64/HOUR
$26.64/HOUR
$23.30/HOUR

$23.30/HOUR

MARSS & STUDENT INFORMATION COORD.

EA SPED PARA

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

DEUTMEYER, BENJAMIN

KAUR, MANPREET

Building

ECC

ECC

Assignment Change

FROM HR SPECIALIST
TO HR COORDINATOR

FROM HR SPECIALIST
TO HR COORDINATOR

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name

KILANOWSKI, MICHAEL
LEVOIR, CARMINE
NELSON, KWENEN

STEENWYK, MADELYNNE

Buildin

EHS

SV

EHS

EHS

Position

CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR
COUNSELOR

ENGLISH/LANG ARTS TEACHER

SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER

Wage
$91,560.00

$91,560.00

Date

10/13/2025
10/20/2025
11/11/2025
11/04/2025
10/23/2025
10/20/2025

10/29/2025

Date

11/03/2025
10/15/2025
11/03/2025
11/13/2025

10/15/2025

Date

11/17/2025

11/17/2025

Anticipated Dates of Leave

10/13/2025 - 01/02/2026

11/19/2025 - 01/15/2026

11/03/2025 - 01/23/2026

02/23/2026 - 06/02/2026



SWOBODA, NICOLE

DO

LEAD TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SPECIALIST 12/01/2025 - 02/20/2026

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name

BELLOW, FEMI
CHACHA, LISSETH
CHO, ANNIE LOUISE
DEE, KEIRSTYN
DIFFENDAL, BARBARA
FREDRICKSON, KENNETH
HASHI, SAMIYA
HOEFT, SUMMER
STEBLETON, LOIC
STEWART, KATHERINE

YANG, ANNA

Buildin

cC

CN

CN

CS

CS

ND

cC

CN

CN

CC

CN

Position

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB SITE LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name
HINCK, AMANDA
OSBERG, ALLISON

POINTER, JACKIE

Building

CC

CC

CS

Position

PROGRAM SPECIALIST

WOODSHOP LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

NONE.

Building

Position

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name

NONE.

Building

Position

Wage
$19.91

$21.25
$21.56
$18.39
$23.34
$23.34
$16.97
$19.91
$16.97
$25.10

$18.39

Date

10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/21/2025
10/27/2025
11/03/2025
10/27/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/08/2025
11/10/2025

10/20/2025

Date
10/07/2025
10/06/2025

10/10/2025

-
oy
[~~~
®

Anticipated Dates of Leave




