

Meeting Date: November 10, 2025

Title: Personnel Recommendations

Type: Consent

Presenter: Sonya Sailer, Executive Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.

Attachment:

1. Report (next page)

LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BOHLER, ERIN	CS	SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER, 0.71 FTE	\$61,088.74	11/03/2025
PERNULA, MARY	CN	SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE)	\$33.23/HOUR	03/02/2026- 06/02/2026
RYAN, EMILY	EHS	ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER (LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE)	\$33.23/HOUR	11/03/2025- 01/23/2026
SCHMIEL, JANET	SV	SCHOOL COUNSELOR (RETIREE SUBSTITUTE)	\$69.99/HOUR	12/01/2025- 12/19/2025

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
DURAND, WILLIAM	CV	SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER	10/31/2025
ERICKSON, TAYLOR ANNE	CS	SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER	11/04/2025

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BROWN, TRAVIS	HL	FROM EA SPED PARA SUB TO SPED TEACHER, 0.82 FTE	\$39,871.47	10/06/2025
CAMBIO, NICHOLAS	VV	FROM EA SPED PARA SUB TO SPED TEACHER, 0.8 FTE	\$39,339.85	10/08/2025
PAULISON, SAMUEL	EHS	FROM EA SPED PARA TO SPED TEACHER (LONG-TERM SUB)	\$265.81/DAY	12/01/2025- 03/16/2026
SUM-RUGUT, NAUM	CV	FROM EA SPED PARA TO SPED TEACHER, 0.71 FTE	\$37,012.37	11/03/2025

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
KELLEN, JACLYN	DW	DAPE TEACHER	12/01/2025 - 03/01/2026
LIABRAATEN, AMEE	CC	PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHER	10/10/2025 - 01/16/2026

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BARRIES, SIMONE	CN	EA SPED PARA	\$23.30/HOUR	10/13/2025
DYSON, OLIVIA	EHS	EA SPED PARA	\$24.90/HOUR	10/20/2025
FORD, EMILY	ELC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	\$21.30/HOUR	11/11/2025
MARKEY, ROSA	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$26.64/HOUR	11/04/2025
MATTHEWS, DUANE	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$26.64/HOUR	10/23/2025
NELSON, COLE	CC	EA SPED PARA	\$23.30/HOUR	10/20/2025
STEWART, DJWAN	SV	EA SPED PARA	\$23.30/HOUR	10/29/2025

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
GILBERTSON, MICHAEL	TC	BUS DRIVER	11/03/2025
JOHNSON, ASHLEY	SV	EA SPED PARA	10/15/2025
MALKINA, OLENA	ECC	CUSTODIAN	11/03/2025
TALLEY, SHAUNA	ECC	MARSS & STUDENT INFORMATION COORD.	11/13/2025
WEBER, STEFANI	SV	EA SPED PARA	10/15/2025

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Assignment Change</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
DEUTMEYER, BENJAMIN	ECC	FROM HR SPECIALIST TO HR COORDINATOR	\$91,560.00	11/17/2025
KAUR, MANPREET	ECC	FROM HR SPECIALIST TO HR COORDINATOR	\$91,560.00	11/17/2025

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
KILANOWSKI, MICHAEL	EHS	CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR	10/13/2025 - 01/02/2026
LEVOIR, CARMINE	SV	COUNSELOR	11/19/2025 - 01/15/2026
NELSON, KWENEN	EHS	ENGLISH/LANG ARTS TEACHER	11/03/2025 - 01/23/2026
STEENWYK, MADELYNNE	EHS	SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER	02/23/2026 - 06/02/2026

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BELLOW, FEMI	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$19.91	10/13/2025
CHACHA, LISSETH	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$21.25	10/13/2025
CHO, ANNIE LOUISE	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$21.56	10/21/2025
DEE, KEIRSTYN	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$18.39	10/27/2025
DIFFENDAL, BARBARA	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$23.34	11/03/2025
FREDRICKSON, KENNETH	ND	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$23.34	10/27/2025
HASHI, SAMIYA	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.97	10/15/2025
HOEFT, SUMMER	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$19.91	10/15/2025
STEBLETON, LOIC	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.97	10/08/2025
STEWART, KATHERINE	CC	KIDS' CLUB SITE LEAD	\$25.10	11/10/2025
YANG, ANNA	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$18.39	10/20/2025

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
HINCK, AMANDA	CC	PROGRAM SPECIALIST	10/07/2025
OSBERG, ALLISON	CC	WOODSHOP LEAD	10/06/2025
POINTER, JACKIE	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	10/10/2025

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Wage</u> <u>Date</u>

NONE.

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Anticipated Dates of Leave</u>

NONE.